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Climate Change Service <ccs@denr.gov.ph> Mon, Sep 4, 2023 at 6:20 PM
To: DENR Region 1 <r1@denr.gov.ph>, denr1ored@yahoo.com, DENR Region 2 <r2@denr.gov.ph>, DENR - R2
<denr02@yahoo.com>, DENR Region 3 ORED <r3@denr.gov.ph>, DENR-R3 ORD <oredr3@yahoo.com>, DENR
Calabarzon Region <r4a@denr.gov.ph>, Region 4a <ored4a@yahoo.com>, DENR Mimaropa Region
<mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, "DENR Regional Office No. 5" <red_reg5@yahoo.com>, DENR Region 5
<r5@denr.gov.ph>, DENR R6 Livino Duran <r6@denr.gov.ph>, Planning - DENR Region 6 <denr6@yahoo.com>,
recordsunit.denr.r6@gmail.com, Region 7 <reddenr7@yahoo.com>, DENR Region 7 <r7@denr.gov.ph>, DENR R8 ORED
<ored8@yahoo.com>, DENR Region 8 <r8@denr.gov.ph>, Denr R9 <denr_r9@yahoo.com>, DENR Region 9
<r9@denr.gov.ph>, "DENR-10 RED HENRY A. ADORNADO, PhD" <r10@denr.gov.ph>, oredenrxi@yahoo.com.ph, DENR
R11 <r11@denr.gov.ph>, Region 12 <red_reg12@yahoo.com>, DENR Region 12 <r12@denr.gov.ph>, DENR CARAGA
ORED <ordcaraga@gmail.com>, denrcaraga <denrcaraga@yahoo.com>, DENR Caraga Region <r13@denr.gov.ph>, DENR-
NCR ORED <denrncrored@gmail.com>, DENR Cordillera Administrative Region <car@denr.gov.ph>, DENR FMB Official
<fmb@denr.gov.ph>, BMB Bmb <bmb@bmb.gov.ph>, DENR-Biodiversity Management Bureau <director@bmb.gov.ph>,
Biodiversity Management Bureau <bmb@denr.gov.ph>, Erdb Records <erdbrecords@gmail.com>, ODIR ERDB
<odir.erdb@gmail.com>, ERDB PICTD <erdbco@yahoo.com>, Admtr Namria <admtr_namria@yahoo.com>, PPSO Office of
the Director <odpps@denr.gov.ph>, Od Pps <odpps@yahoo.com>, Od Pps <odpps405@gmail.com>, KISS Office of the
Director <kiss.od@denr.gov.ph>, KISS Office of the Director <kiss@denr.gov.ph>, KISS OD <odkiss2020@gmail.com>,
Geospatial Office <geospatial@denr.gov.ph>
Cc: nicanordao43@gmail.com, robeckson89@gmail.com, crisedisonc@gmail.com, kimarlee143@gmail.com,
ciseloalbiso@gmail.com, rolskieanabieza1086@gmail.com, reneo.vicente@bmb.gov.ph, jayzelortiz@gmail.com,
paulsy52@gmail.com, mrgarcia4@up.edu.ph, paterek_03@yahoo.com, denrncrkscarandang@gmail.com,
allen.m.ablang@gmail.com, dongibsonmercado@gmail.com, ralphy.tan1222@gmail.com, rcpagatpatan@up.edu.ph,
vpbico@gmail.com, jay.salmon@deped.gov.ph, pangcoganorhassan@yahoo.com, dahnnadesoy@gmail.com,
dimbagul24@gmail.com, mmmandapat@up.edu.ph, lorrainecabalza@gmail.com, aabattung@gmail.com,
vis2maguil@yahoo.com, leobais72@gmail.com, flashkidd3@gmail.com, RENSAPALO1985@gmail.com,
klco.denr@gmail.com, miguelito.baja@gmail.com, boytumasis@gmail.com, othnielbugna@gmail.com,
laranjo2010@gmail.com, claverockztah@gmail.com, Jhonitz King Isaac <jpisaac@denr.gov.ph>,
dennisembayras@gmail.com, r8.ngp.csanjuan.nelson@gmail.com, earlnix27@gmail.com, tutorjr.ricardo@gmail.com,
denrncrjalambiquit@gmail.com, hdsantos25@gmail.com, Rhea Amor Vega <raavega@denr.gov.ph>,
ansanodaryl07@gmail.com, "Juan Miguel N. Reboton" <jmnreboton@denr.gov.ph>, tibooii.91@gmail.com,
jeucamfabs@gmail.com, mapiacarino.denr5@gmail.com, cevangelista@fmb.denr.gov.ph, tarifequeenee@gmail.com,
jeffreyjaymes.mesias@bmb.gov.ph, johnmarkrvioleta@gmail.com, "Joan Frances F. Laborte" <jfjflores@denr.gov.ph>, Rose
Anne Villas <rvcervantes@denr.gov.ph>, Jamima Abbilyn Sigue <javsigue@denr.gov.ph>, Patricia Marantan
<patriciamarantan026@gmail.com>, empensonjr13@gmail.com, jaysalmon062810@gmail.com,
hubertdale.rina@erdb.denr.gov.ph, Joshua Aguilar <joaguilar@denr.gov.ph>, gladymaevijandre@gmail.com,
Portadesralph5@gmail.com, jaybeehmmallari26@gmail.com, me_arielaguilar@yahoo.com, rallos.celeste@erdb.denr.gov.ph,
Mahyuddin Jamil <msjamil@denr.gov.ph>, sheicabrera06@gmail.com, Kenneth Bornias <kabornias@denr.gov.ph>, "Raquel
Smith C. Ortega" <rscortega@denr.gov.ph>, "Jello D. Ortega" <jdortega@denr.gov.ph>, "Ronnel Andrew M. Noprada"
<ramnoprada@denr.gov.ph>, Patricia Marantan <ptmarantanccs.denr@gmail.com>, "Bryan B. Bongco"
<bbbongco@denr.gov.ph>, Elenida Basug <edrbasug@denr.gov.ph>

Good day!

May we respectfully transmit the attached memorandum re: participants to the to the Capacity Development to the
Ground Validation Surveys - Rapid Biodiversity Assessment and Community Resource-Use - Second step of the Green
Assessment Framework.

Should you have queries and concerns, you may contact the Climate Change Service through this email thread and 028-
928-1194. 

Please fill-up the registration form (https://tinyurl.com/GAS2RBA-Registration) to confirm the attendance of your
participants on or before September 05, 2023.

https://tinyurl.com/GAS2RBA-Registration


Thank you.

--
CLIMATE CHANGE SERVICE
Department Environment and Natural Resources
Visayas Avenue, Quezon City
(8) 928-1194
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